

9 Jurong Town Hall Road #04-11 Trade Association Hub Singapore 609431

## ASPRI Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2024 Programme Schedule

Date:	24 July 2024 (Wednesday)
Time:	4:30pm to 6:00pm (Registration starts at 4:00pm)
Venue:	9 Jurong Town Hall Road, Level 5 Penthouse, Trade Association Hub, Singapore 609431
4:00pm	Start of Registration (Compulsory verification by ASPRI Secretariat)
4:30pm	<b>Commencement of AGM:</b> Opening Address by <i>Mr. Danny Chua, President of ASPRI's 14<sup>th</sup> Executive Council</i>
4:40pm	To pass the following Resolutions:
	<b>Resolution 1:</b> To confirm and adopt the Minutes of AGM 2023
4:50pm	Presentation on ASPRI's Audited Accounts (for Financial Year (FY) 01 April 2023 – 31 March 2024) by Mr. Melvin Tan, Treasurer of ASPRI's 14th Executive Council
	Resolution 2: To adopt the Audited Accounts for the FY 2023-2024
5:05pm	<b>Resolution 3:</b> To re-appoint BDO LLP as ASPRI's Auditor for the FY 2024 – 2025
	<b>Resolutions 4 – 14:</b> To announce the appointments of the uncontested candidates for ASPRI's 15 <sup>th</sup> Executive Council
	<b>Resolution 15:</b> To announce the appointment of Trustees pursuant to the Constitution of ASPRI
5:50pm	Welcome Address by President of ASPRI 15th Executive Council
	Introduction of the newly appointed ASPRI 15th Executive Council
6:00pm	End of AGM

Information accurate as of 19 June 2024 but subject to changes.